# **Terms of Use**

Last modified: October 1, 2023

The use of <a href="www.FutureWaveFinance.com">www.FutureWaveFinance.com</a>, including all its content, is conditioned upon the acceptance by you, without modification, of these terms of use. By registering on, or using <a href="www.FutureWaveFinance.com">www.FutureWaveFinance.com</a>, you accept these terms of use. If you do not accept these terms of use, you cannot use this site. The FutureWave Website is intended for use only by individuals 18 years of age and older.

## Scope of the Terms of Use

These Terms of Use apply to your use of this website only. We do not own, operate, or control the websites of third parties. Accordingly, these Terms of Use do not apply to such parties' websites or their respective collection, use, storage, and disclosure of your Personal Information.

FutureWave reserves the right to change these Terms of Use at its sole discretion. Your access and use of the FutureWave website constitutes your agreement to the Terms of Use and will be subject to the most current version of the Terms of Use posted on the FutureWave website at the time of such use. You should periodically check the "Terms of Use" link of the FutureWave Website to view the then-current Terms of Use.

#### **Errors and Omissions**

FutureWave and its associates assume no responsibility for any errors or omissions in the materials on this website. These materials are provided "as is" without warranty of any kind, either expressed or implied. FutureWave and its associates shall not be liable for any damages, including without limitation, lost revenues, or lost profits, which may result from the use of these materials. The information on this website is subject to change without notice and does not represent a commitment on the part of FutureWave or its associates in the future. No advice or information obtained by you from www.FutureWaveFinance.com shall be intended to provide any legal, tax, investment, or financial advice, or to be complete on any subject matter.

### Copyright, Trademark, and Proprietary

FutureWave reserves all intellectual property rights to the FutureWave Website and retains all worldwide right, and interest in and to, all registered and unregistered, names, trademarks, service marks, domain names, and logos, or any derivation thereof, and all goodwill of FutureWave.

Links to the FutureWave website are permitted, provided that they do not damage or dilute the goodwill associated with FutureWave's name and trademarks; the website being linked does not violate FutureWave's intellectual property rights; no aspect of the link creates the appearance that an entity is associated with or sponsored by FutureWave when association or sponsorship does not exist; the link must display the FutureWave Website in its entirety and not within a frame on the linked website; and FutureWave reserves the right to revoke its consent to any link at any time and ask that it be removed within five (5) business days.

#### **Permitted Uses**

The content and material provided through the FutureWave Website shall be used ONLY for your own non-commercial personal or professional use.

### **Other FUTUREWAVE Policies and Terms**

These Terms of Use apply exclusively to your access to and use of the FutureWave Website, and do not alter the terms or conditions of any other agreements or regulatory obligation you may have with FutureWave.

Contact: If you have any questions about the terms of use, please email us: Service@FutureWaveFinance.com.